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TALK TO AN EXPERT

MEDICARE
DOESN’T HAVE TO

BE OVERWHELMING

25+ YEARS EXPERIENCE

• Medicare Plan Options

• Virtual Appointments Available

• FREE in Home Reviews

With Mountain Valley Conference 
play beginning this week, 1490 KZBY has 
announced the following radio broad-
casts for high school boys basketball.

• Fri, Jan. 14: Sprague at South Salem 

• Tue, Jan. 18: West Salem at Sprague 

• Fri, Jan. 21: McKay at Sprague  

• Tue, Jan. 25: Sprague at McNary 

• Fri, Jan. 28: McNary at South Salem 

• Sat, Feb. 5: McKay at West Salem 

  
• Mon, Feb. 7: South Salem at Sprague 

  
• Thu, Feb. 10: Sprague at McKay 

   
• Mon, Feb. 14: Sprague at West Salem 

  
• Thu, Feb. 17: South Salem at West 

Salem  

• Mon, Feb. 21: Sprague at McNary 
   

• Thu, Feb. 24: McNary at South Salem

All games are slated to tip at 7 p.m., 
with the exception of the Feb. 24 con-
test between South Salem and McNary, 
which will start at 7:15 p.m. 

High School bball radio 
broadcasts begin this week

McNary forward Tyler Copeland goes up for a shot in the paint in a game against Crescent 
Valley on Dec. 20. Photo by MATT RAWLINGS of Keizertimes


